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Carondelet 3rd. Floor

301 Zaleski Roughan
302 Miller Gagne
303 Alman Wall
304 Huard
305 Reedy Reedy
306 Adams
307 Anderson Anderson
308 Hohman Ellsworth
309 Knoblock Knoblock
310 Marks Marks
311
312
313
314
315
316 Suenaga Mitchell
317 Fahey
318 Shepherd Shepherd
319 Diaz Bennett-Forest
320 Weiss Neater

Carondelet 2nd. Floor

201 Edwards
202 O'Reilly
203 Hays
204 Merlin
205
206
207 Wagner
208 Syverson
209
210 Leafdale
211 Knaff
212 Martens
213 Schenk
214 Wozniak
215 Baker Phelps
216
217
218 Eastman Schock

219 Weyhrich Triba
220 Weyhrich Jones

Carondelet 1st. Floor

101
102
103 Whitesel
104 Kent
105
106 Damewood McCoy
107 Franke Molloy
108
109 Nelson Thornton
110 McMahon Katz
111
112
113 Staender Wichmann
114
115
116 Gozdziewski
117
118
119
120

KFest 2003 Room Assignments by room.



Cindy Adams* 306
Russ Alman 303
Anne Anderson 307
Margaret Anderson 307
Bruce R Baker 215
Richard Bennett-Forest 319
Loren S Damewood106
Tony Diaz 319
Ed Eastman 218
Jay Edwards* 201
Jeri Janet Ellsworth 308
Sean Fahey* 317
Hans Franke 107
Ken Gagne 302
Steven C Gozdziewski 116
Jack Hays* 203
Michael Hohman 308
Joyce Ann Huard 304
Max Jones 220
Howard Katz 110
Michael Kent* 104
Calvin Knaff* 211
Carl G Knoblock 309
Sharon Knoblock 309
Steve Kohns none
Keith Leafdale* 210
Anne Giselle Schnaubelt-Marks 310
Stanley Marks 310
Bill Martens* 212
Allen McCoy 106
Rory McMahon 110
Ray Merlin* 204
Dave Miller 302
Kirk Mitchell 316
Andrew Molloy 107
Dain Neater 320
Greg Nelson 109
James T O'Reilly* 202
Austin Phelps 215
Eleanor Reedy 305
Raymond Reedy 305
Andrew Roughan 301
John Schenk* 213
Matthew Schock 218
Eric Shepherd 318
Sarah Shepherd 318
Marcus Staender 113

Ryan M Suenaga 316
Lyle S Syverson* 208
Kevin Thornton 109
Max Triba 219
Erick W Wagner* 207
Ephraim Wall303
Geoff Weiss 320
Jesse Weyhrich 219
Steven Weyhrich 220
Todd Whitesel* 103
Toni Wichmann 113
Steve Wozniak* 214
Paul Zaleski 301

KFest 2003 Room Assignments by name.
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Tuesday, July 22nd.
0800 -    MCI Pikop `N Endropov opens for business.

1100 - 1600 CH Registration at Carondelet Hall.

1830 - 2230 Informal trek to dinner. Sweet Tomatoes - Overland Park.

Wednesday, July 23rd.

0700 -     CH The Sourceror's Apprentice - HackFest 2003 Begins
- Eric Shepherd

1230 - 1430 CH/RH The Great KFest Kookout. 
- Kirk Mitchel and the KLO

1300 - 1600 CH Late Registration at Carondelet Hall.
Computer setup, get your internet fix. Turn on the A/C and fill
the ice chests.

1430 - 1530 EGL Introductory C1
- Jeri Ellsworth

1530 - 1630 EGL HackFest Primer - Apple IIgs Programming on the Macintosh.
- Eric Shepherd.

1630 EGL USB/VGA Introduction
- Jeri Ellsworth

1700 CF Supper

L3 Juiced.GS Reception hosted by Syndicomm.

Thursday, July 24th.
0730 -     CF (Drag yourself to) Breakfast

0845 - EGL XML - Xtreme Archival Methods
- Hans Franke

1000 - EGL TBA
- Geoff Weiss * (Req. 60 Min)

1100 - EGL Bernie for Boneheads - Bring you dog along for obedience training.



- Ryan Suenaga.

1200        CF Lunch

1315 EGL TBA
- Bill Martens * (Req. 60 Min)

1430 EGL Apple ][ Trivia Challenge. 2003 Edition
Think you know Jack? Come play A2 Jeopardy and find out!
- Tony Diaz

1600 EGL Welcome to KFest! The Apple II Review
- Richard Bennett-Forrest & Tony Diaz

1700 CF Supper
- The Avila Kitchen

1900 KS [this space 4 rent--  really cheap!]
-

2100 CH Check out others'  hardware, software, and computers. Get help with yours,
explore Internet, play Bite the Bag, etc.

Friday, July 25th.
0730  CF Breakfast

- Once again, the Avila Kitchen

0845 - 0945 EGL Tigers & Mice - AfterWork Tutor-Tech
- Jay Edwards 

1000 - 1100 EGL Advanced C1
- Jeri Ellsworth

1100 - 1200 EGL Palm OS Programming for Apple II Jockeys
- Eric Shepherd.

1200   CF Lunch

1300    L3      Sex, Lies & Graphics - DTP & Juiced.G3
- Ryan Suenaga

1400 L3 Sailing the Seven Cyberseas - Marinetti from the inside.



Learn how to work with the MOSP development environment and lots more 
- Andrew Roughan

1500 L3 A Vision Relived
- Steve Weyhrich

1600 - L3 He Sells Tsch's at the lakeshore. Don't get Terminated.
Internet access via shell and terminal with your Apple ][

- Howard Katz

1700   CF KansasFest Banquet
Awards Ceremony
- KFest Committee

1830 CF Darth Vader's Wake. 
- Kingsford & the Ewoks.

2000 -   CH Movie, help or get help, check out  Internet.
Eat, drink, & be merry!

Saturday, July 26th.

0800   CF Breakfast
- The Little Kitchen People.

0915 L3 ][ be or not ][ be determined, Product Announcements.
-

1000   L3      Andrew Roughan presents;
- Another Cyberspace tour.

1015 L3 Syndicomm Presents;
-       - Sheppyware

1100   L3      [this space 4 rent-- cheap!]
-

1155   ][ Be or Not ][ Be the Winner, HackFest concludes.
- Eric Shepherd

1200 CF Lunch
- Avila Cafeteria

 



1330 L3 Awarding of HackFest 2003 Prizes
- Eric Shepherd and panel of judges.

1330 L3 Swap Meet/Vendor's Fair/Special offers

1830 - ? Informal trip to a local restaurant
CH Check out others' computers, get help with

yours, explore  Internet, check out new
software and hardware, etc.

Sunday, July 27th.

0800   CF Last call to drag yourself to Breakfast;
you gotta make at least one!

1100 - 1300 Move out of the dorms.  If you're leaving before
10AM you can slip your room key under Steve's
door (quietly if you're leaving early on Sunday).
No matter when you will be leaving, you don't
have to worry about the linens - just leave them
and the Avila staff will handle them.

1300 LATEST TIME FOR DORM CHECKOUT
1300 - ? You are free (not FREE) to spend the afternoon visiting with

old and new friends, exploring Kansas City, etc.

Room Key: CF  * Cafeteria
EGL * Eagle's Nest
L2  * 2nd floor lounge, Carondelet Hall dorm
L3  * 3rd floor lounge, Carondelet Hall Dorm
CH  * Carondelet Hall Dorm
KS  * The local area. 
CR  * Class/Conference room to be designated.

Officially scheduled events are open only to registered attendees excluding Saturday's events which
are open to the public. Pikop `N Tossov will be on the watch at other times. Visitors are permitted at
times other than officially scheduled events, and not permitted to be in the vicinity of scheduled
events.

The KFest Schedule of Events has been brought to you by the KLO and The Hardware Store. 
Every 27th customer gets a ballpien hammer free! 


